503515392 10/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3562018

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| ANDY SHIPWAY | 01/30/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DIP-TECH LTD. | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5 ATIR YEDA STREET | |
| City: | KFAR SABA | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 44643 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13767030 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022611045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. MELCHER
Address Line 1: 2000 M STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 760

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31677 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY S. MELCHER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey S. Melcher/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/08/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Signed-31677-157006#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed-31677-157006#page2.tif

PATENT 503515392 REEL: 036818 FRAME: 0234

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Selter P.L.L.C. Suite 700 2000 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3307

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) SHIPWAY, Andy

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Atty. Dkt. No. 31-677 and entitled: INK for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 14 February 2013as U.S. patent app'n ser. No. 13/767,030 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/604,514, filed 29 February 2012 and 61/659,039, filed 13 June 2012;

AND

WHEREAS ______Dip-Tech Ltd.___ (hereinafter_ASSIGNEE), [X] a corporation, or [] Limited Partnership, is duly organized and existing under the laws of __Israel and having its principal office and place of business at __5 Atir Yeda Street, 44643 Kfar Saba Israel, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

| Signature | | Date Signed | Witness |
|-----------|------|-----------------|---------|
| 1) | NXOn | 30 January 2013 | |

Name: Andy Shipway